
EDA BB&T Cash Reconciliation
778-0000-101.01-09
As of EOM: March 2021

GL balance,  Beginning of Month: 1,168,436.31        

Plus Deposits and Other Credits 3,052.73               
Less Check Registers for March 2021 (6,184.22)              
Less Other Debits and Service Charges (152.52)                 

GL Balance @ March 2021 1,165,152.30        

Plus Outstanding Checks @ 3/31/2021 3,764.07               

Adjusted GL @ March 2021 1,168,916.37        

BB&T Bank Balance @ March 2021 1,168,916.37        

Difference -                        







PREPARED 04/09/2021, 14:44:40                      GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY
PROGRAM  GM362LA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FISCAL YEAR: 2021

ACCOUNT NUMBER SELECTION
ACCOUNT: 778-0000-101.01-09
TYPE: O  (O-ONLY, R-RANGE, S-SELECTIVE)

PERIOD...FROM: 09   TO: 09

PRINT SUMMARY TOTALS ONLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . (Y/N): N
SUPPRESS PRINTING OF ACCOUNTS WITHOUT ACTIVITY . . (Y/N): N
EXCLUDE REVENUE AND EXPENSE SUMMARY ACCOUNTS . . . (Y/N): N
PRINT PERIOD BALANCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Y/N): N
PAGE BREAK ON ACCOUNT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Y/N): N
PAGE BREAK BY FUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Y/N): Y



PREPARED 04/09/2021, 14:44:40                      GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY LISTING                                       PAGE   1
PROGRAM  GM362LA
CITY OF WINCHESTER
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 778 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTH                                                                                        BEGINNING

GROUP ACCTG   ----TRANSACTION----                                                                                      /ENDING
APP NUMBER PER.  CD   DATE     NUMBER   D E S C R I P T I O N                    DEBITS            CREDITS                 BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 778-0000-101.01-09 CHECKING ACCOUNT / EDA BB&T CHECKING                                                              1,168,436.31
MR 04748  09/21  AJ 03/02/21 MR             06 0017833 AR                        395.17

MISC RECEIVABLES
MR 04781  09/21  AJ 03/03/21 MR             06 0018113 AR                      1,247.92

MISC RECEIVABLES
GM 04778  09/21  AJ 03/04/21 **OFFSET**     AP DISBURSEMENT   150                                 3,601.67
MR 04934  09/21  AJ 03/11/21 MR             00 0018654 AR                        904.44

MISC RECEIVABLES
GM 05158  09/21  AJ 03/22/21 **OFFSET**     AP DISBURSEMENT   159                                 2,582.55
MR 05223  09/21  AJ 03/23/21 MR             06 0019452 AR                        495.17

MISC RECEIVABLES
GM 05556  09/21  AJ 03/31/21 AJ05556        Record March Transactions                               152.52
GM 05556  09/21  AJ 03/31/21 AJ05556        Record Interest Income                10.03

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                       3,052.73           6,336.74            1,165,152.30

FUND TOTAL                                .00            3,052.73           6,336.74       1,165,152.30



PREPARED 04/09/2021,14:42:54                       OUTSTANDING CHECKS REGISTER                                            PAGE     1
PROGRAM: GM172L                                       SELECTED BY CHECK DATE                               ACCOUNTING PERIOD 09/2021
CITY OF WINCHESTER                             FROM: 01/01/2017  TO: 03/31/2021                                  REPORT NUMBER    79
BANK: 20  EDA BB&T Checking
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CHECK    VENDOR VENDOR                               CHECK             CHECK               BANK
   NO        NO   NAME                                DATE            AMOUNT               CODE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   3558   17598 MICHAEL CALLAHAN AND ASSOCIATE  12/14/2020            222.40                 20
   3578   16656 TAYLOR MASTER TENANT LLC        02/05/2021          3,541.67                 20

NO. OF CHECKS:     2           TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING          3,764.07 ***



PREPARED 04/09/2021,14:41:36                        RECONCILED CHECKS REGISTER                                            PAGE     1
PROGRAM: GM172L                                        SELECTED BY PAID DATE                               ACCOUNTING PERIOD 09/2021
CITY OF WINCHESTER                                FROM: 03/01/2021  TO: 03/31/2021                               REPORT NUMBER    30
BANK: 20  EDA BB&T Checking
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CHECK    VENDOR VENDOR                               CHECK             CHECK      DATE     BANK
   NO        NO   NAME                                DATE            AMOUNT      CLEARED  CODE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   3564   16656 TAYLOR MASTER TENANT LLC        12/14/2020          3,541.67   03/31/2021    20
   3581   17197 FREDERICK COUNTY ECONOMIC       02/17/2021          2,000.00   03/31/2021    20
   3582   17197 FREDERICK COUNTY ECONOMIC       02/17/2021          8,572.88   03/31/2021    20
   3583    6851 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB             03/04/2021             60.00   03/31/2021    20
   3584   16656 TAYLOR MASTER TENANT LLC        03/04/2021          3,541.67   03/31/2021    20
   3585   10497 NATE L ADAMS III PC             03/22/2021          2,582.55   03/31/2021    20

NO. OF CHECKS:     6            TOTAL CHECKS RECONCILED         20,298.77 ***



EDA Bank of Clarke Cash Reconciliation
778-0000-101.01-10
As of EOM: March 2021

GL balance,  Beginning of Month: 1,055,842.20        

Plus Deposits and Other Credits 92.35                    
Less Checks Cleared/Other Debits (10.00)                   

GL Balance @ March 2021 1,055,924.55        

Bank Of Clarke Acct # 9037 Bal @ March 2021 906,203.55           
Bank Of Clarke Acct # 6264 Bal @ March 2021 149,721.00           

BOC Total Bank Balance @ March 2021 1,055,924.55        

Variance -                        









PREPARED 04/09/2021, 14:52:29                      GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY
PROGRAM  GM362LA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FISCAL YEAR: 2021

ACCOUNT NUMBER SELECTION
ACCOUNT: 778-0000-101.01-10
TYPE: O  (O-ONLY, R-RANGE, S-SELECTIVE)

PERIOD...FROM: 09   TO: 09

PRINT SUMMARY TOTALS ONLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . (Y/N): N
SUPPRESS PRINTING OF ACCOUNTS WITHOUT ACTIVITY . . (Y/N): N
EXCLUDE REVENUE AND EXPENSE SUMMARY ACCOUNTS . . . (Y/N): N
PRINT PERIOD BALANCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Y/N): N
PAGE BREAK ON ACCOUNT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Y/N): N
PAGE BREAK BY FUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Y/N): Y



PREPARED 04/09/2021, 14:52:29                      GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY LISTING                                       PAGE   1
PROGRAM  GM362LA
CITY OF WINCHESTER
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 778 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTH                                                                                        BEGINNING

GROUP ACCTG   ----TRANSACTION----                                                                                      /ENDING
APP NUMBER PER.  CD   DATE     NUMBER   D E S C R I P T I O N                    DEBITS            CREDITS                 BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 778-0000-101.01-10 CHECKING ACCOUNT / EDA BANK OF CLARKE COUNTY                                                      1,055,842.20
GM 05556  09/21  AJ 03/31/21 AJ05556        Record Interest Income                92.35
GM 05556  09/21  AJ 03/31/21 AJ05556        Record Bank Srv Chgs                                     10.00

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                          92.35              10.00            1,055,924.55

FUND TOTAL                                .00               92.35              10.00       1,055,924.55



Note receivable - 116.01-03
Account 

no.
Maturity 

Date Interest rate
Beginning balance 

7/1/2020 New notes

Total 
payments 
received

Principal 
applied

Interest 
received

Ending balance 
3/31/2021

Once Upon A Find 1618 10/15/2019 7.00% 2,240.58 -                  -                  -                  2,240.58                    
Iron Rose 1639 6/1/2020 7.00% 3,363.40 1,000.00        921.52           78.48             2,441.88                    
Iron Rose 1639 10/1/2020 7.00% 2,387.22 1,580.40        1,399.85        180.55           987.37                       
TJS Properties LLC 1674 1/1/2029 2.72% 239,675.24 244,533.65    239,675.24    4,858.41        -                             
TJS Properties LLC 1674 7/1/2024 2.54% 28,478.84 29,013.28      28,478.84      534.44           -                             
Susan Dolinar 1686 7/1/2021 7.00% 5,727.81 4,346.87        4,132.84        214.03           1,594.97                    
Disaster Loans 221,894.00 221,894.00    221,894.00    -                             
     Total Notes Receivable 503,767.09 -                 7,264.80                   

Revolving Loans - 116.01-05
Bonnie Blue Southern Partners 1640 8/1/2022 2.54% 33,891.74 11,231.28      10,522.21      709.07           23,369.53                  
Healens LLC 1636 7/1/2022 2.54% 10,308.66 100.00           88.64             11.36             10,220.02                  
Winchester Book Gallery 1650 8/1/2023 3.27% 17,220.19 4,059.98        3,683.16        376.82           13,537.03                  
     Total Revolving Loans 61,420.59 47,126.58                 

-                  -                             

Facade Loans - 116.01-04
135 N Braddock (Sowers) 1637 10/1/2020 2.50% 6,289.92 6,380.19        6,289.92        90.27             -                             
Healens LLC 1636 5/1/2022 2.50% 2,081.07 -                  -                  -                  2,081.07                    
     Total Facade 8,370.99 -                  2,081.07                   

-                  -                             

573,558.67            -                  524,139.65    517,086.22    7,053.43        56,472.45                  

City of Winchester Economic Development Authority
Notes Receivable 

March 31, 2021



PREPARED 04/09/2021, 14:49:44                            2021 BALANCE SHEET                                               PAGE     1
PROGRAM  GM263L                                                                                            ACCOUNTING PERIOD 09/2021
CITY OF WINCHESTER                                                                                         Suppression = Y
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
778  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTH

DEBITS             CREDITS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS

 101.01-09     CHECKING ACCOUNT / EDA BB&T CHECKING                      1,165,152.30
 101.01-10     CHECKING ACCOUNT / EDA BANK OF CLARKE COUNTY              1,055,924.55
 104.02-01     STATE POOLED FUNDS / LGIP                                    45,349.92
 115.10-10     MISCELLANEOUS / OTHER                                       325,454.33
 115.10-20     MISCELLANEOUS / BILLING SYSTEM                                4,779.76
 116.01-03     NOTES RECEIVABLE / NOTES RECEIVABLE                           7,264.80
 116.01-04     NOTES RECEIVABLE / FACADE LOANS                               2,081.07
 116.01-05     NOTES RECEIVABLE / REVOLVING LOANS                           47,126.58
 161.02-01     BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS / PROPERTIES HELD FOR DEVE       2,510,554.96

TOTAL ASSETS                                                                                     5,163,688.27

LIABILITIES

 202.06-02     DEFERRED REVENUE / LOANS                                                          1,242.32
=============

TOTAL LIABILITIES                                                                 1,242.32

FUND EQUITY

   RETAINED EARNINGS                                                                         5,162,445.95
=============

TOTAL FUND EQUITY                                                             5,162,445.95

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY                                                                5,163,688.27
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